PROVIDER UPDATE No. 92

DATE: April 18, 2018

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Hospice Routine Home Care Updates
- Termination of Local Code for Lead Screening, Counseling with Blood Draw
- Policy Update for HPV Testing and Co-Testing
- ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes No Longer Required for Vitamin B-12 Injection
- Rates Update for Family Planning Drugs
- New Medi-Cal Benefits for Services Related to Alcohol Misuse
- New Molecular Pathology Benefit: FLT3 Gene Analysis
- Modifier UD Allowable When Billing for Certain Contrast Agents
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for April 2018
- Notice of Code Conversion for Audiology/EPDS Audiology and Speech Therapy
- Cardiac Rehabilitation is a New Medi-Cal Benefit


For CalOptima’s prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: [www.caloptima.org](http://www.caloptima.org).